___
ROF
1 7___

3 7

Notes to the Financial Statements ROF
1 7

3 7
London Hydro Inc. / Notes to the Financial Statements / in thousands of dollars

For the year ended December 31, 2017

11. Regulatory balances

Reconciliation of the carrying amount for each class of regulatory balances:

Regulatory assets:
January 1, Recovery/ December 31, Remaining

Regulatory deferral account debit balances 2017 Changes reversal 2017 years

IFRS-CGAAP transitional PP&E recoveries $ 39 $ - $ (39) $ -
Regulatory settlement account 1,979 99 (2,078) -
Other regulatory accounts 2,201 (370)

$ 6,550 $ 1,399

-
-

(2,117)

1,831
4,001Income tax 2,331 1,670

$ $ 5,832

January 1, Recovery/ December 31, Remaining
Regulatory deferral account debit balances 2016 Changes reversal 2016 years

IFRS-CGAAP transitional PP&E recoveries $ 157 $ - $ (118) $ 39 0.3
Regulatory settlement account - 5,434 (3,455) 1,979 0.3
Other regulatory accounts 1,906

$ 2,896

-592 2,201
Income tax 833 1,498

$ 7,227
-

(3,573)
2,331

$ 6,550$

January 1, Recovery/ December 31, Remaining
Regulatory deferral account credit balances 2017 Changes reversal 2017 years

Regulatory liabilities:

Group 1 deferred accounts $ (12,218) $ 7,001 $ - $ (5,217)
Regulatory settlement account - (7,085) 4,028 (3,057) 0.3
Other regulatory accounts (163) --361

(12,381)$ 79$ 4,028$ (8,274)$

January 1, Recovery/ December 31, Remaining
Regulatory deferral account credit balances 2016 Changes reversal 2016 years

Group 1 deferred accounts (2,577)$ (9,641)$ -$ (12,218)$
Other regulatory accounts (161) (2) - (163)

(2,738)$ (9,643)$ -$ (12,381)$

The regulatory balances are recovered or settled through fixed and/or volumetric rate riders approved by the
OEB. The volumetric rate riders are determined using estimates of future consumption of electricity by its
customers. Future consumption is impacted by various factors including the economy and weather. The
Company has received approval from the OEB to establish its regulatory balances. Regulatory balances attract
interest at OEB prescribed rates, which are based on Bankers' Acceptances three-month rate plus a spread of
25 basis points. In the first three quarters of 2017 the rate was set at 1.10% and in the last quarter the rate was